

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 172 OF 2005

KAVITA TEJWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH TEJWANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 19/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Laxmi Shastri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted to take instructions whether the trial court has already passed

the decision on 5th July, 2005.

(Sarojbala)

( Jasbir S

ingh)

PA to Addl.Registrar

Court Mast

er