

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 172 OF 2005

KAVITA TEJWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH TEJWANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

tioner shall
List after summer vacation. In the meantime, counsel for the peti
seek instructions whether the petitioner is ready to live with the respondent or n
ot.

(RAVI P. VERMA)
Court Master

(ANAND SINGH)
Court Master